L05000091368						
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400059605434					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	asarkan5ninushid ** ;55,00					
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECONDE MILES					
Office Use Only						



UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc. 1574 Village Square Boulevard, Suite 100 Tallahassee, Florida 32309 (850) 681-6528

HOLD FOR PJCKUP BY UCC SERVICES OFFICE USE ONLY

September 16, 2005

CORPORATION NAME (S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER (S):

Grandmother's Farm LLC

Filing Evidence

□ Plain/Confirmation Copy

 \boxtimes Certified Copy

Retrieval Request

- □ Photocopy
- \Box Certified Copy
- NEW FILINGS

 Profit

 Non Profit

 X

 Limited Liability

 Domestication

 Other

OTHER FILINGS
Annual Reports
Fictitious Name
Name Reservation
Reinstatement

AMENDMENTS
Amendment
Resignation of RA Officer/Director
Change of Registered Agent
Dissolution/Withdrawal
Merger

REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
Foreign
Limited Liability
Reinstatement
Trademark
Other

Type of Document

- □ Certificate of Status
- □ Certificate of Good Standing
- □ Articles Only
- All Charter Documents to Include Articles & Amendments
- Fictitious Name Certificate





ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

~55EP 16 PH 1:5

GRANDMOTHER'S FARM LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be GRANDMOTHER'S FARM LLC ("Company"). The principal place of business of the Company in Florida shall be 310 Dawson Brown Road, DeLeon Springs, Florida 32130.

ARTICLE II

DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on September 30, 2005. The Company's existence shall continue in perpetuity.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSES AND POWERS

The general purpose for which the Company is organized is organic farming and to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

. .

ARTICLE IV

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is Robert R. Foster, whose address is 108 West Rich Avenue, DeLand, Florida 32720.

ARTICLE V

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the Company shall contribute to the capital of the Company the cash or property set forth as follows:

NAME	CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION
Jeffrey Brower	\$100.00
Terri Brower	\$100.00

ARTICLE VI

ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the Company at such times and in such amounts as may be provided in the regulations adopted by the members or, in lieu thereof, only upon the unanimous consent of all the members.

ARTICLE VII

ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS (TRANSFERABILITY OF INTERESTS)

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Company and upon such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other members of the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VIII

TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE (CONTINUITY OF LIFE)

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or manager, or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member of the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of a majority in interest of the remaining members, provided there is at least one (1) remaining member.

ARTICLE IX

MANAGEMENT (MANAGEMENT BY MEMBERS)

The Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The names and addresses of the members

• •

of the Company are:

· · · · ·

NAME ADDRESS Jeffrey Brower 310 Dawson Brown Road DeLeon Springs, Florida 32130 Terri Brower 310 Dawson Brown Road DeLeon Springs, Florida 32130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at DeLand, Florida, for the foregoing uses and purposes this $_1444$ day of

estember, 2005.

JÉ REY BROWER TERRI BROWER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

Personally appeared before me, JEFFREY BROWER and TERRI BROWER, who are personally known to me and to me well known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization and they acknowledged before me that they signed, sealed and acknowledged the same at the time, place and in the manner and for the uses and purposes as therein set forth and contained.

				official	seal	this	14m	day of	;
229	ptemb	<u>×</u> ,	2005	•					



Print Name: YYbrcovet dues Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires: 6300 Commission Number: DD107802

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

۰. ۰

The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of GRANDMOTHER'S FARM LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to his appointment as registered agent of the Company.

ROBERT R. FOSTER, Registered Agent